

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
Delhi 110007**

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Ref. No. UE/ 586 /DU/M- (2018-2019)

dated 27/10/18

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD., MES, Railways and any Govt./public sector undertaking and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Provision for sanitary and water supply fittings in toilet etc. at Central Science Library , University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 PM on 31/10/2018.

S.No.	Description of Items	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing C.P. brass angle valve for basin mixer and geyser points of approved quality conforming to IS:8931 a) 15 mm nominal bore 15mm nominal bore	3	each	507.70	1523.10
2	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete.	70	sqm	9.9	693.00
3	Providing and fixing C.P. brass long body bib cock of approved quality conforming to IS standards and weighing not less than 690 gms. 15 mm nominal bore	4	each	610.65	2442.60
6	Providing and fixing uplasticised PVC connection pipe with brass unions :45 cm length 15 mm nominal bore	2	each	68.60	137.20
7	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete : 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	2	each	367.75	735.50
9	Dismantling of flushing cistern of all types (C.I./PVC/Vitrious China) including stacking of useful materials near the site and disposal of unserviceable materials within 50 metres lead.	1	each	354.45	354.45
10	Providing and fixing PTMT Ball cock of approved quality, colour and make complete with Epoxy coated aluminium rod with L.P./ H.P.H.D. plastic ball.20 mm nominal bore, 120 mm long, weighing not less than 198 gms	2	each	285.60	571.20
12	Providing and fixing P.V.C. low level flushing cistern with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete. 10 litre capacity - White	1	each	865.05	865.05
13	Distemping with 1st quality acrylic distemper (ready mixed) of approved manufacturer, of required shade and colour complete, as per manufacturer's specification. Two or more coats on new work	70	sqm	50.65	3545.50
14	Providing and fixing C.P. brass pillar cock (ISI make) 15 mm nominal bore.	2	each	634.00	1268.00
	Providing and applying birla / JK wall putty on wall surface (one or more coats) as required in thickness upto 1 mm i/c sand papering etc to prepare smooth as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	20	sqm	67.85	1357.00
15	P/F CP trap jali of approved make and grouting of trap etc complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	6	each	201.00	1206.00
			Total		14698.60

Condition:-

- 1 The work should be completed in 07 days.
- 2 1.50 % water/Electric charges will be deducted.
- 3 Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- 4 The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rate.
- 5 CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- 6 Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore

I/we hereby quote.....% above/ below/ at par on the estimated cost of Rs.14698.60

Undertaking

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

/
 Executive Engineer

- 1 The Director, computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting Quotation on the Delhi University Website.
- 2 Sh. Ajay Malik, J.E. (C)
- 3 Ms.Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender notice on University website
- 4 Notice Board.

/
 Executive Engineer